PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eric J. Hanson	10/08/2010
Paul X. Buescher	11/23/2010
Marcey Collins	12/08/2010
Gregory C. Miller	12/06/2010
James R. Therrien	11/30/2010
Erik C. Wilson	12/15/2010
George McCowan	12/06/2010
Joseph F. DeNatale	12/09/2010
Eric A. DeView	01/27/2011
Robert B. Riggs	01/19/2011
Kurt A. Ringger	01/11/2011
Jerry Connett	12/07/2010
Sandeep Premkumar	12/17/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Caterpillar Inc.
Street Address:	100 NE Adams Street
Internal Address:	AH9510
City:	Peoria
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61629-9510

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29413736

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(309)675-1236 Fax Number:

PATENT

REEL: 027731 FRAME: 0220

Phone: 309-675-5140

Email: US_Docket_Clerk@cat.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Caterpillar Inc. Intellectual Property D

Address Line 1: AH 9510

Address Line 2: 100 N.E. Adams Street

Address Line 4: PEORIA, ILLINOIS 61629-9510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10-0229.1D
-------------------------	------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary M. Umholtz

Total Attachments: 13

source=10-0229_1D-Assignments#page1.tif

source=10-0229_1D-Assignments#page2.tif

source=10-0229_1D-Assignments#page3.tif

source=10-0229_1D-Assignments#page4.tif

source=10-0229_1D-Assignments#page5.tif

source=10-0229_1D-Assignments#page6.tif

source=10-0229_1D-Assignments#page7.tif

source=10-0229_1D-Assignments#page8.tif

source=10-0229_1D-Assignments#page9.tif

source=10-0229_1D-Assignments#page10.tif

source=10-0229_1D-Assignments#page11.tif

source=10-0229_1D-Assignments#page12.tif

source=10-0229_1D-Assignments#page13.tif

WHEREAS, ERIC J. HANSON, residing at Valparaiso, Indiana, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR has invented together with Paul X. Buescher, Marcey Collins, Gregory C. Miller, James R. Therrien, Erik C. Wilson, George McCowan, Joseph F. deNatale, Eric A. DeView, Robert B. Riggs, Kurt A. Ringger, Jerry Connett and Sandeep Premkumar a new and useful

VOCATIONAL TRUCK FENDERS

for which ASSIGNOR is about to file an international application and/or make application for Letters
Patent in the United States of America, such invention being described and identified by said application
having an attached International Application Request and/or an attached Declaration and Power of
Attorney executed by ASSIGNOR on 12-4-10; and
WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Peoria, State

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Peoria, State of Illinois, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR;

- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any application therefor, and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country, including any continuing application, reissue or extension thereof, together with the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in any foreign country, and covenant that ASSIGNOR has the full right to do so.
- 2. At the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known respecting said invention, to execute all papers necessary to file any application on said invention necessary or desirable to aid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and any foreign country.
- ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to issue the United States Letters Patent on said invention, when granted, to Caterpillar Inc..
- 4. This assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR'S heirs and legal representatives.

——————————————————————————————————————	Date	/////////////////////////////////////	
	The state of the s	e hereunto set ou	ir hands. 12/10/10
		Date	8
VYNG TOM BLYD	Address: 2059	MANNEE	DP_
	ution hereof by ERIC Bdec O Date VING TOM BLAD	Date wition hereof by ERIC J. HANSON we have blee Date Witness (2) Wigner Tom BLID Address: 2059	ution hereof by ERIC J. HANSON we have hereunto set or

WHEREAS, PAUL X. BUESCHER, residing at Winston-Salem, North Carolina, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR has invented together with Eric J. Hanson, Marcey Collins, Gregory C. Miller, James R. Therrien, Erik C. Wilson, George McCowan, Joseph F. deNatale, Eric A. DeView, Robert B. Riggs, Kurt A. Ringger, Jerry Connett and Sandeep Premkumar a new and useful

VOCATIONAL TRUCK FENDERS

for which ASSIGNOR is about to file an international application und/or make application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, such invention being described and identified by said application having an attached International Application Request and/or an attached Declaration and Power of Attorney executed by ASSIGNOR on _______ [1/2/5-17], and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Peoria, State of Illinois, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR;

- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any application therefor, and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country, including any continuing application, reissue or extension thereof, together with the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in any foreign country, and covenant that ASSIGNOR has the
- 2. At the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known respecting said invention, to execute all papers necessary to file any application on said invention necessary or desirable to aid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing
- eď.
- ď 231

proper protection for sai 3. ASSIGNOR AND TRADEMARKS to Caterpillar Inc. 4. This assignmented legal representative representatives.	d invention in the thereby authorizes and issue the United control that and shall be bing	Inited States of America and requests the COMMISS States Letters Patent on sale benefit of ASSIGNEE, it ding upon ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR has executed this	id any foreign country. SIONER OF PATENTS d invention, when grant a successors, assigns an iSIGNOR'S heirs and le instrument.
	leter	// 23 / 20 Date	<u>L.C</u>
PAUL X. BUESCHER		Date /	
IN WITNESS OF the ex hands.	ecution hereof by f	AUL X. BUESCHER we	have hereunto set our
Witness (1)	Date	Witness (2)	Date
Address:	2200	Address:	17016

WHEREAS, MARCEY COLLINS, residing at Fort Wayne, Indiana, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR has invented together with Eric J. Hanson, Paul X. Buescher, Gregory C. Miller, James R. Therrien, Erik C. Wilson, George McCowan, Joseph F. deNatale, Eric A. DeView, Robert B. Riggs, Kurt A. Ringger, Jerry Connett and Sandeep Premkumar a new and useful

VOCATIONAL TRUCK PENDERS

for which ASSIGNOR is about to file an international application and/or make application for	
Letters Patent in the United States of America, such invention being described and identified b	N.
said application having an attached international Application Request and/or an attached	
Deciaration and Power of Attorney executed by ASSIGNOR on 12-9-10a	173

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Peoria, State of Illinois, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country:

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.60) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR:

- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any application therefor, and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country, including any continuing application, reissue or extension thereof, together with the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in any foreign country, and covenant that ASSIGNOR has the full right to do so.
- 2. At the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known respecting said invention, to execute all papers necessary to file any application on said invention necessary or desirable to aid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and any foreign country.
- ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to issue the United States Letters Patent on said invention, when granted, to Cateroillat Inc..
- 4. This assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR'S heirs and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, A	SSIGNOR has execu		
MARCEY COLLINS	Date		
IN WITNESS OF the execution hereof by	#4108 \\ \	1246) set our hands § DEC (#3
Witness (1) Date Address: 54(1) We 4 (N) 6 F	Winds (8) (227 Address:]	Sel Thepson	Date Apples
<u> Varakando, 160-1644</u> 163		180 <u>2</u> 1802	

WHEREAS, GREGORY C. MILLER, residing at Rochester, Minnesota, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR has invented together with Eric J. Hanson, Paul X. Buescher, Marcey Collins, James R. Therrien, Erik C. Wilson, George McCowan, Joseph F. deNatale, Eric A. DeView, Robert B. Riggs, Kurt A. Ringger, Jerry Connett and Sandeep Premkumar a new and useful

VOCATIONAL TRUCK FENDERS

for which ASSI	IGNOR is about	t to file an intern	stional application	and/or	make applicat	ion for
			such invention bei			
said application	n having an attac	ched Internationa	l Application Req	uest an	d/or an attache	đ
Declaration and	d Power of Atto	mey executed by	ASSIGNOR on	المصار	196/10	; and
WHER	tEAS, Caterpills	ir Inc., a Delawa	re corporation hav	ing a p	ace of busines	s at Peoria
State of Illinois	, United States	of America, here	inafter referred to	as ASS	IGNEE, is des	irous of
acquiring the er	ntire right, title a	and interest in an	d to said invention	and ar	ny Letters Pate	nt granted
			y foreign country;			7 . Jan. 1991. (1991.)
NOW.	THEREFORE,	in consideration	of the sum of One	Dollar	(\$1.00) and fo	r other
			SSIGNOR from A			
	owledged by AS					
I. ASS	SIGN ÖR hereby	sells, assigns, tr	ansfers and conve	vs unto	ASSIGNEE th	e entire

- I. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any application therefor, and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country, including any continuing application, reissue or extension thereof, together with the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in any foreign country, and covenant that ASSIGNOR has the full right to do so.
- 2. At the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known respecting said invention, to execute all papers necessary to file any application on said invention necessary or desirable to aid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and any foreign country.
- 3. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to issue the United States Letters Patent on said invention, when granted, to Caterpillar Inc..
- 4. This assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR'S heirs and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this instrument.

Lang Chiller	12/06/10
GREODRY C. MILLER	Date
IN WITNESS OF the execution hereof by GRE	GORY C. MILLER we have hereunto set our
hands. 12-6-10	Mardy Perrol 12-4-12
Witness (1) Date	Witness (2) Date //
Address: 8053 Hampton	Address: 00101 Clara Hu
Grosse I le Millegan	Ft. Wagne IN 44505
48138	

WHEREAS, JAMES R. THERRIEN, residing at Commerce Township, Michigan, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR has invented together with Eric J. Hanson, Paul X. Buescher, Marcey Collins, Gregory C. Miller, Erik C. Wilson, George McCowan, Joseph F. deNatale, Eric A. DeView, Robert B. Riggs, Kurt A. Ringger, Jerry Connett and Sandeep Premkumar a new and useful

VOCATIONAL TRUCK FENDERS

for which ASSIGNOR is about to file an international application and/or make application for
Letters Patent in the United States of America, such invention being described and identified by
said application having an attached International Application Request and/or an attached
Declaration and Power of Attorney executed by ASSIGNOR on; and
WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Peoria

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Peoria, State of Illinois, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR;

- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any application therefor, and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country, including any continuing application, reissue or extension thereof, together with the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in any foreign country, and covenant that ASSIGNOR has the full right to do so.
- 2. At the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known respecting said invention, to execute all papers necessary to file any application on said invention necessary or desirable to aid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and any foreign country.
- 3. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to issue the United States Letters Patent on said invention, when granted, to Caterpillar Inc..
- 4. This assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR'S heirs and legal representatives.

N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGN	NOR has executed this instrument.
JAMES R. THERRIEN	Date
IN WITNESS OF the execution hereof by JAM	ES R. THERRIEN we have hereunto set our
hands et I. Dream Walkon	That 11/30/10
Witness (1) Date	Witness (2) Date
Address: 306/7 Hayes	Address: 5034 Fairgrove Lave
Warren M1 48088	Commerce Tup. MI 48382
*	% • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

WHEREAS, ERIK C. WILSON, residing at Decatur, Indiana, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR has invented together with Eric J. Hanson, Paul X. Buescher, Marcey Collins, Gregory C. Miller, James R. Therrien, George McCowan, Joseph F. deNatale, Eric A. DeView, Robert B. Riggs, Kurt A. Ringger, Jerry Connett and Sandeep Premkumar a new and useful

VOCATIONAL TRUCK FENDERS

for which ASSIGNOR is about to file an international application and/or make application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, such invention being described and identified by said application having an attached International Application Request and/or an attached Declaration and Power of Attorney executed by ASSIGNOR on ; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Peoria, State of Illinois, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR;

- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any application therefor, and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country, including any continuing application, reissue or extension thereof, together with the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in any foreign country, and covenant that ASSIGNOR has the full right to do so.
- 2. At the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known respecting said invention, to execute all papers necessary to file any application on said invention necessary or desirable to aid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and any foreign country.
- 3. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to issue the United States Letters Patent on said invention, when granted, to Caterpillar Inc..
- 4. This assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR'S heirs and legal representatives.

ERIK WILSON	Date	
IN WITNESS OF the execut	tion hereof by ERIK (WILSON 199 have	e hereunto set our hands / /
IN WITNESS OF the execut	tion hereof by ERIK (WILSON 19 havi	e hereunto set our hands 15/ <i>Dæ/10</i>
IN WITNESS OF the execut Witness (1) Address: 4410 N. CONNT	15 Dec 10 Witness (2)	e hereunto set our hands 15 Dac 40 Date

WHEREAS, GEORGE MCCOWAN, residing at Fort Wayne, Indiana, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR has invented together with Eric J. Hanson, Paul X. Buescher, Marcey Collins, Gregory C. Miller, James R. Therrien, Erik C. Wilson, Joseph F. deNatale, Eric A. DeView, Robert B. Riggs, Kurt A. Ringger, Jerry Connett and Sandeep Premkumar a new and useful

VOCATIONAL TRUCK FENDERS

for which ASSIGNOR is about to file an international application and/or make application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, such invention being described and identified by said application having an attached International Application Request and/or an attached Declaration and Power of Attorney executed by ASSIGNOR on _____________________; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Peoria, State of Illinois, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR;

1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any application therefor, and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country, including any continuing application, reissue or extension thereof, together with the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in any foreign country, and covenant that ASSIGNOR has the full right to do so.

2. At the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known respecting said invention, to execute all papers necessary to file any application on said invention necessary or desirable to aid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and any foreign country.

3. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to issue the United States Letters Patent on said invention, when granted, to Caterpillar Inc..

4. This assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR'S heirs and legal representatives.

<u> </u>		2/6/10		
ORGA MCCOWAN	D	aić '	//	1
	.a. arabara	amerania Ni I		L
WITNESS OF the execution here	or by GEORGE	arronnu nei	"//////////////////////////////////////	:v: ww
外。		1	X 77	
Mercan 1272			11,442	12:6
iiness (1) Idress: 2401 VE-5124		ess (2)//	/ /// Date	
1dress: 2101 VENSING	⊶r⊃∾⊾ ì Addir	ess: /&\9 324 4	ka/#:-Al	e7./

WHEREAS, JOSEPH F. DENATALE, residing at Fort Wayne, Indiana, hereinalter referred to as ASSIGNOR has invented together with Eric J. Hanson, Paul X. Buescher, Marcey Collins, Gregory C. Miller, James R. Therrien, Erik C. Wilson, George McCowae, Eric A. DeView, Robert B. Riggs, Kurt A. Ringger, Jerry Cornett and Sandeep Prenikumar a new and useful

YOCATIONAL TRUCK FENDERS

for which ASSIGNOR is about to file an international application and/or make application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, such invention being described and identified by said application having an attached International Application Request and/or an attached Declaration and Power of Attorney executed by ASSIGNOR on 12-9-10 ; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Peoria. State of Illinois, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR;

- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys onto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any application therefor, and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country, including any cominsing application, release or extension thereof, together with the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in any foreign country, and covenant that ASSIGNOR has the fidiright to do so:
- 2. At the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known respecting said invention, to execute all papers necessary to file any application on said invention necessary or desirable to aid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and any foreign country.
- 3. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to issue the United States Letters Patent on said invention, when granted to Caterpillar Inc...
- 4. This assignment shall have to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR'S beins and legal representatives.

2	X (ESTIMOXX)	HERITOT. ASSIG	NOR has expensed s	bis instrumer	ik.
708£PH	ZASZ Z Z Z Z F. DENATALE		- - 		
IN WITH	SESS OF the executi	ion become by 30%	efep denátal A av 2272	é we have he	essantó bel kvar La Ca Za
Witness Adsiress			Witness (2) Address: //		Date
	4.4.2.2.2				12

WHEREAS, ERIC A. DEVIEW, residing at Lansing, Michigan, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR has invented together with Eric J. Hanson, Paul X. Buescher, Marcey Collins, Gregory C. Miller, James R. Therrien, Erik C. Wilson, George McCowan, Joseph F. deNatale, Robert B. Riggs, Kurt A. Ringger, Jerry Connett and Sandeep Premkumar a new and useful

VOCATIONAL TRUCK FENDERS

		ernational application and	
			lescribed and identified by
		ional Application Request	
Declaration and Power o	f Attorney executed	f by ASSIGNOR on	-27-11 ; and
			a place of business at Peoria,
			ASSIGNEE, is desirous of
			d any Letters Patent granted
thereon by the United Sta			
		ion of the sum of One Do	llar (\$1.00) and for other
			GNEE, the receipt of which
is hereby acknowledged		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	***************************************
		e transfers and conveys u	nto ASSIGNEE the entire
			or, and any Letters Patent
		erica and any foreign cour	
			right to file applications and
continuing application, it	cissue of extension	increor, regenter with the	that ASSIGNOR has the
	vention in any tore	ign country, and covenam	that Assicinon has the
full right to do so.	androug i decemberation in electric	COLONIES A COLONIÓN A	
		SSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR a	
			papers necessary to file any
			E in obtaining and enforcing
		Inited States of America a	
		nd requests the COMMIS	
the state of the control of the cont	o issue the United S	States Letters Patent on sa	id invention, when granted,
to Caterpillar Inc	.a. 6.6	To Rest Heaville Consultation	a a
			its successors, assigns and
——————————————————————————————————————	s, and shall be bind	ding upon ASSIGNOR, A	SSIGNOR'S heirs and legal
representatives.			
IN TESTIMON	WHEREOF, ASS	SIGNOR has executed this	s instrument.
	1/2		
Crie 11.1	El Leon	1-27-11	
ERIC A. DEVIEW		Date	
IN WITNESS OF the ex	ecution hereof by f	ERIC A. DEVIEW we have	e hereunto set our hands.
	·		
Witness (1)	Date	Witness (2)	Date
Address:		Address:	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

WHEREAS, ROBERT B. RIGGS, residing at Canton, Michigan, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR has invented together with Eric J. Hanson, Paul X. Buescher, Marcey Collins, Gregory C. Miller, James R. Therrien, Erik C. Wilson, George McCowan, Joseph F. deNatale, Eric A. DeView, Kurt A. Ringger, Jerry Connett and Sandeep Premkumar a new and useful

VOCATIONAL TRUCK FENDERS

for which ASSIGNOR is about to file an international application and/or make application	ı for
Letters Patent in the United States of America, such invention being described and identif	ied by
said application having an attached International Application Request and/or an attached	
Declaration and Power of Attorney executed by ASSIGNOR on	; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Peoria, State of Illinois, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR;

- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any application therefor, and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country, including any continuing application, reissue or extension thereof, together with the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in any foreign country, and covenant that ASSIGNOR has the full right to do so.
- 2. At the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known respecting said invention, to execute all papers necessary to file any application on said invention necessary or desirable to aid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and any foreign country.
- 3. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to issue the United States Letters Patent on said invention, when granted, to Caterpillar Inc..
- 4. This assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR'S heirs and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGN	NOR has executed this instrument.
- QhGLNing	1/14/2011
ROBERT B. RIGOS	Date Date
IN WITNIES OF the manufacture beautiful pool	PDT D DEVC con have known to an hands
in withest or the execulum release by work	SERT B. RIGGS we have hereunto set our hands.
ZZ 26 1/14/11	Jan 1/19/2011
Witness (1) Date	Witness (2) Date
Address: <u>7270 Howell</u>	Address: TOT THREE RIVERS W.
Caterford. M. 48327	FT WAYNE IN
*	46802

WHEREAS, KURT A. RINGGER, residing at Bluffton, Indiana, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR has invented together with Eric J. Hanson, Paul X. Buescher, Marcey Collins, Gregory C. Miller, James R. Therrien, Erik C. Wilson, George McCowan, Joseph F. deNatale, Eric A. DeView, Robert B. Riggs, Jerry Connett and Sandeep Premkumar a new and useful

VOCATIONAL TRUCK FENDERS

for which ASSIGNOR is about to file an intern Letters Patent in the United States of America, said application having an attached Internations Declaration and Power of Attorney executed by WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a Delawa State of Illinois, United States of America, here acquiring the entire right, title and interest in an thereon by the United States of America and an NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration good and valuable consideration received by A is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR; 1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, to right, title and interest in and to said invention, granted thereon by the United States of America continuing application, reissue or extension the obtain patents for said invention in any foreign full right to do so. 2. At the request and expense of ASSI ASSIGNEE any facts known respecting said in application on said invention necessary or desi proper protection for said invention in the United States of Caterpillar Inc. 4. This assignment shall inure to the bother legal representatives, and shall be binding representatives. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNATIONAL CONTRACT	such invention being dal Application Request ASSIGNOR on the corporation having a cinafter referred to as And to said invention and the said invention ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNOR application therefore and any foreign countries and any for	lescribed and identified by and/or an attached ; and a place of business at Peoria, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of d any Letters Patent granted llar (\$1.00) and for other GNEE, the receipt of which attached the entire or, and any Letters Patent ntry, including any right to file applications and that ASSIGNOR has the grees to communicate to papers necessary to file any E in obtaining and enforcing and any foreign country. SIONER OF PATENTS id invention, when granted, its successors, assigns and SSIGNOR'S heirs and legal
KURT A. RINGGER S	<u> </u>	
KUKI A. RINGGER (2)	Date	
IN WITNESS OF the execution hereof by $\mathbb{K} \cup \mathbb{N}$	RT A. RINGGER we h	ave hereunto set our hands.
Witness (1) Date Address:	Witness (2) Address:	Date

WHEREAS, JERRY CONNETT, residing at Fort Wayne, Indiana, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR has invented together with Eric J. Hanson, Paul X. Buescher, Marcey Collins, Gregory C. Miller, James R. Therrien, Erik C. Wilson, George McCowan, Joseph F. deNatale, Eric A. DeView, Robert B. Riggs, Kurt A. Ringger and Sandeep Premkumar a new and useful

VOCATIONAL TRUCK FENDERS:

for which ASSIGNOR is about to file an international application and/or make application to	for
Letters Patent in the United States of America, such invention being described and identifie	d by
said application having an attached International Application Request and/or an attached Declaration and Power of Attorney executed by ASSIGNOR on 127-10	·
Declaration and Power of Attorney executed by ASSIGNOR on 1271-10	; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Peoria, State of Illinois, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR;

- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any application therefor, and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country, including any continuing application, reissue or extension thereof, together with the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in any foreign country, and covenant that ASSIGNOR has the full right to do so.
- 2. At the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known respecting said invention, to execute all papers necessary to file any application on said invention necessary or desirable to aid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and any foreign country.
- ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to issue the United States Letters Patent on said invention, when granted, to Caterpillar Inc..
- 4. This assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR'S heirs and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this instrument.

Marianne Connett on befalf.	of Jerry Cornett 12/7/10
JERRY CONNETT	Date*
(Now deceased and being signed under the provisio	n of 37 CFR § 1.42 by his heir and legal representative
Marianne Connett)	andra en la companya de la companya La companya de la com
Jonyog Boll 12-7-10 Witness (i) Date	RY CONNETT we have hereunto set our hands. Steve Blove 12-1-10 Witness (2) 22 2 2 2 Date
Address: 9034 Stoneridge Ct	Witness (2) 1819 Brood mor Ne
Ft Wayne IL46825	Fort Loyne, IN. 46818
And the second s	

WHEREAS, SANDEEP PREMKUMAR, residing at Fort Wayne, Indiana, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR has invented together with Eric J. Hanson, Paul X. Buescher, Marcey Collins, Gregory C. Miller, James R. Therrien, Erik C. Wilson, George McCowan, Joseph F. deNatale, Eric A. DeView, Robert B. Riggs, Kurt A. Ringger and Jerry Connett a new and useful

VOCATIONAL TRUCK FENDERS

for which ASSIGNOR is about to file an international application and/or make application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, such invention being described and identified by said application having an attached International Application Request and/or an attached Declaration and Power of Attorney executed by ASSIGNOR on 12/17/2010

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Peoria, State of Illinois, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR;

1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any application therefor, and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country, including any continuing application, reissue or extension thereof, together with the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in any foreign country, and covenant that ASSIGNOR has the full right to do so.

2. At the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known respecting said invention, to execute all papers necessary to file any application on said invention necessary or desirable to aid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and any foreign country.

3. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to issue the United States Letters Patent on said invention, when granted, to Caterpillar

4. This assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR'S heirs and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this instrument.

RECORDED: 02/20/2012

NATIONAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	12/17/2010	
SANDEEP PREMKUMAR	Date	
IN WITNESS OF the execution hereof by SAN	DEEP PREMKUMAR we have	hereunto set our hand
Witness (1) Address: 1070 H#Y AL 12/17/10	Witness (2) Address: 1070 MAY	Date A
M/WA, MUSCOT, DMAN	_MENG_AUSCO	I DAMEN .

PATENT

REEL: 027731 FRAME: 0234